2 n 2 u n 8 I 0 5 I ) : ‘ s 3 : .
UPAOOI [REV. DESCRIPT[ON [ _DATE | ENG [ ECO # [APPR
I | | | |

[ |

SCALE 0.380
| [UPADD3_YOKE NA YOKE, SUB-ASSY CCND
| UPAOO5_CVRS - §UB-ASSY, BEZEL / COVERS CCMD
8 |UP30T UP90017 STANDOFF, REFLECTOR SPACER CCMD
o | UPAOD |2 UP90312 SHIELD, ASSY, LAMP CCMD SVC
| UP329 UP90142 SHAFT, TILT RIGHT CCMD
| UP327 UP90052 SHAFT, TILT LEFT CCMD
8 |UP_SCRM4ACI2 UP9OOMA_12AC |SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP |2 BZ SEMS
f 8 |UP_SCRM4PF 16 UP90OM4_I6PF  [SCREW, M4 PHIL PAN 16
2 |UPSII UP90069 RING, RETAINING, TILT TUBE CCMD
| UPI24 UPg0011 PLATE, TILT STOP CCMD
| UPI 16 UP90I 36 GUARD, YOKE WIRE CCMD
‘ 2 |up3es UP30053 COVER, TILT END CAP CCMD
| UPAOIS UP90311 ASSY, VENT RING CCMD
| UPAOOG _REFL UP90302 ASSY, REFLECTOR CCMD
I [uPADD4 UP30306 ASSY, OPTICAL MODULE CCND
) I [UPRODB_NISC NA ASSY, MISC PARTS CCMD
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : : 2209 WEST BRAKER LANE
T e a— 6 MO R S s
b ELAE DEEIAL T ED 38 e FAX (512) 630-8542  LIGHWAVE
WFG. DRW. | ROESSLER oeeemsm hHp//www highend.com RESEARCHe
i ocsca v on
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10 |ASSY. TOP LEVEL FIXTURE CCMD
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [WTeria FINISH
i e | |CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: VI RADLT TNTERPRET DTNENS IS PIR S BRR S 10 e
[ TS DOCINENT CONTATIS CONTID0NT LD PROPRTETARY IVFORWT 0N OF RIGh E1D STSTENS W, (ALS0 0B LIGRTAAVE RISEACAY A0 1S GIVEN 10 T CEIVEE 1Y CON DU FLATIESS ASNE Y 14.5M- 1934
S S TN O, W0 T VOO 55 0 M G e A Sa UPL00 | ‘ |
WFORHRTION THERE1, WILL HOT COPY G PERNIT COPYING THE GOCUAENT VILL HOT DISELOSE 10 OTACRS CITHCR THC DOCLMENT OF THE 11FORIATION TEREIN, M WL PON CNLET 0W [[Tocwess |
OF THE NCED 10 RCTAIN THE DOCUHENT, OF UPOK DEWAND. HETVRN THE DOCUNCKT WITHOUT RCTATNING ANY OF THE INTORMATION CONTATALD THERLIN 18 ANY FODH WHATSOEVER Vo D‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN MILLIMETERS 61 00 WOT SCALE_[SCALE. 0,350 [SHEET. 1 oF 1




2 2 o 2 1 I3 0 i 15

2
UPAOO3

SCALE 0,380
PROPRIETARY NOTICE:
TR JCAENT COUTANS CONTDEHIAL W0 ROFS ETRY, NFOATIO G 18 E1 SISTEN 1., 115 09 LG FESCHIC A0 1 GHEY 10 T RCENE 11 GO DEKE.
THE RLCEIVER MTEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT AS AUTHOR [ZED BY HIGH END SYSTENS, THC RLCEVCR WILL KOT PERNIT THE USE o [T 0R ANY COPY THEREOF.
TAFORMATION THEREIN, WILL KOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCINENT VILL NOT DISELOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DXCUMENT O TRt o WL 1P CoLETOn
EIER

' 5
[REV. DESCRIPTION

[ Eco & [ApPR

SCALE  D.380

8 | 1 upiol UP90001 YOKE. FXTURE MOUNT. CCMD
[ 1 uesiz UP90131 WASHER, HEAD TILT CCHD
6 | 1 |upsos UP90085 WASHER, BELLVILLE, 8.0 X 16.0 X 0.8 Wi THK
5 [ 1 [upol 1P90082 STRAIN RELIEF, AC POWER CORD
T | 1 Jurios UF90092 SHIELD, HEAT, ELECTRONICS BOX, SLKSCR
13 | 8 |UP_SCRM4AC06BZ SCREW. M4_SOCKET CAP 06 BZ
12| 6 |UP_SCRMAPPWOBBZ SCREW, M4 _PHIL PAN SEWS 08 B2
| 4 [up_sCRuPTa6 SCREW, M4 PHIL FLAT 16
10| 4 |UP_SCRU3AB06BZ SCREW, M3 BUTTON 06 BZ NYTEWP
9 5 [UPHW90132 UP90132 NUT, W4 KEPS
8 I [ups0s UP90077 LENS, LED, .190 DIA, RED CCMD
7 I [ups01 UP90063 HNOB. N8 _THD, CCMD
5 I [uproz UP90002 ENCLOSURE, ELECTRONICS BOX CCHD
5 [IHE UP90070 CLAWP, HALF, 12nm X W4 THD, CCMD
' 3 [upsia UP90145 CLAMP, HALF, 12mm X 5.44 THRU, CCHD
3 I_[uPs04 UP90071 BOLT, N8-1.25 CARRIAGE 20 LG
2 I [uP90086 80010162 BOARD. ASSY DATA_ IN/QUT CCMD
1 I [upaz6 UP90089 ASSY, RELAY REGULATOR 24V
170 N0 OTY FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF NATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N B 2209 WEST BRAKER LANE
il P T P T — o High End 08 101 Tads
ME. FAX (512) 832-8542 LIGHTWAVE
DRW cveosmam htipi//www. highend.com RESEARCHe
ey
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10 | /OKE. SUB-ASSY CCND
ENG. SPEC. WANUAL W1-05%2 [mrenac e
T — L) NA
WIN_RADIT \NTEHPRET D\MENS\ONS PER FAIT WD RAWIIG 10 [l
Tirciazss | 0 e PRoUECT 0N wernie |\ A UPAOO3 |
VOLUNE DINENS IONS ARE oL eTeRs | AT oo or et SCALE: 0 600 [SHEET: 1 oF | i

o
TIon
T e T R T BCVHENT o8 108 WD, TV T DOCNEYT YOI HTAVI NG A 0 T W OAATION COMANED TERI 14 1 ouh Wi
L e a e



] 2 o 2 1 I3 0 i 15

2 : u i u W m s 5 . s 3 . .
UPA004 }REV.} DESCRIPTION } DATE } NG }ECO #}APPR
o [ | 1 |
A m:\\\“ \
Y A"‘\‘ b
s
i ‘l|§‘,‘\\f 7 A
\ e
Z
21 | UpP507 UP90079 SWITCH, THERMAL, CCMD
26 6 |UP303 UP90014 SPACER, COLOR WHEEL SHAFT CCMD
25 | uP120 UP90050 SHIELD, MOTOR CCMD
24 6 |UP306 UP90013 SHAFT, ROLLER BEARING CCMD
23 | 4 [UPHWSDI23  |UP9DI23  |SCREW, W4 PHIL PAN 32
22 7 |UPHW90120 UP90120 SCREW, M4 PHIL PAN 08 SENS
21 7 |UPHW90I21 UPgol21 SCREW, M4 PHIL PAN 08
20 16 |UPHW30126 UP90126 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CSNK FLAT 08 B7 NYTEMP
19 8 |UPHWI0I2T UP90127 SCREW, M3 PHIL PAN 06 SENMS
8 6 |UP305 UP90016 ROLLER, MASKING PLATE CCMD
17 18 |UP304 UP90015 ROLLER, COLOR WHEEL ASSY
16 | upl122 UP90088 PLATE, THERMAL SWITCH SUPPORT
15 | UPIIT UP90018 PLATE, MASKING CCMD
4 | UPHWS0132 UP90132 NUT. M4 KEPS
13 6 |UPHW9013| UPg0I31 NUT, M3 KEPS
B I [upi0g UP30003 [ MOUNT, MOTOR CCMD
Il | UPAOI3 UP90305 LENS, ASSY REAR CCMD SVC
10 | UPAOI4 UP90304 LENS, ASSY FRONT CCMD
9 I [upiz8 UP30075 _ [GUARD, MOTOR HARNESS CCMD
8 | UPT08 UP90068 FAN, ASSY CCMD
1 | upl121 UP30084 DEFLECTOR, AIR, MOTOR ASSY, CCMD
] | upli2 UP90054 BRACKET, FAN MOUNT CCMD
5 | UPAOIS UP90310 ASSY, WHEEL, RESIZER CCMD SVC
4 | UPAOIS UP90307 ASSY, WHEEL, MAGENTA CCMD SVC
3 | UPAOIT UP90308 ASSY, WHEEL YELLOW CCMD
2 | UPAOI6 UP90309 ASSY, WHEEL CYAN CCMD SVC
| 4 |UPAD2] UP90039 ASSY, MOTOR GEAR CCMD
ITEM NO.| QTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELFASE DATE: SEPT [6. 2003 [CE: High €nd 2209 VEST BRAGER LAE
DINENSIONAL TOLERANCES: [ENG: T CAVNESS [ R N
R e FAX (512) 630-8542  LIGHWAVE
WFG. DRV, L ROE irasenss hHp:/ /vy highend. com RESEARCHe
ocsca v on
FOR PAINTED PARTS ReFeR 10 [A951. OPTICAL MODULE CCMD
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [WTeria FINISH
i e | |CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: SCALE 0.500 W RADIT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER Zoam CRANTIE o &
e A e S s o o Crme i 8 5[ S [P90306  [IPA00s [ A
WFORHRTION THERE1, WILL HOT COPY G PERNIT COPYING THE GOCUAENT VILL HOT DISELOSE 10 OTACRS CITHCR THC DOCLMENT OF THE 11FORIATION TEREIN, M WL PON CNLET 0W THICKNESS
OF THE NEED 10 RLTAIN THE DICURENT, 0F LPOK AND. BEVURN THE DOCINENT W1 THOUT FETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMAT 0N CONTAINED THERL N 11 A1 FORH WATSOEER VOLUNE D‘MENS‘ONSBARE it verers|) A o wor soar Jsone o [sHeeT. 1 or |




2 n 2 u )n 8 I 0 6 " u " u u u ‘ . s . .
UPAD0S }REV. DESCRIPTION } DATE } ENG } ECO # }APPH
[ | | | |
4 |UP_SCRMAACIE UP90OM4_I6AC |SCREW. M4 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
14 |UP_SCRMAPP0O8 SCREW, M4 PHIL PAN 08 BZ
| UPI25 UP90048T FRAME, CENTER, OPTICAL TOP CCND
| UPAD22 UP90303 COVER, ASSY CENTER CCMD
| UP202 UP90008 BEZEL, FRONT CCMD
I [uPADI0 UP9D30 ASSY, REAR COVER / HANDLE CCHD
ITEM NO. | OTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED [RELFASE DATE: CE: 2209 WEST BRAKER LANE
Do T [ohe o Hgh o gl B8 T
D PLACE DECIMAL = 20 38 [hE. FAX (512) 832-8542  LIGHTWAVE
WFG. DRW. | ROESSLER oeeemsm hHp//www highend.com RESEARCHe
acscairTon
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10 |SUB-ASSY. BEZEL / COVERS CCND
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [WTeria FINISH
i e | |CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: MIN. RADII INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER PART N0, DRAWIKG NO. REV.
e O L O S e T L S UPhoos |7
INFORYATION THERE N, WILL KOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCIMENT VILL NOT DISELOSE T0 OTHERS [ITHER THE DUCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPON CONPLETION | _THICKNESS | THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
OF THE NCED 10 RCTAIN THE DOCUHENT, OF UPOK DEWAND. HETVRN THE DOCUNCKT WITHOUT RCTATNING ANY OF THE INTORMATION CONTATALD THERLIN 18 ANY FODH WHATSOEVER VOLUNE D‘MENS‘ONSBARE MiLLiveTers | AT oo wor soa e oo [SHEET. 1 oF 1



24 £3 L L 1 1 2 L £ L : ] L L
UPAO6 [REV. DESCRIPTION [ DATE | ENG | ECO # [APPR
| | B [DELETED PART NUMBER | o8novos | KoB | |
o
¥
"
1
X
)
"
o
1l
1 | upP702 UP30064 A SOCKET, LAMP W/WIRE CCMD
6 2 |UPHWD_18 UPSOOM4_ | 4PPH | . SCREW, M4 PHIL PAN 14 SEMS
f 5 2 |uP302 UP90057 B SCREW, LANP REPLACE CCMD
4 | UPAOII UP90302 A REFLECTOR, ASSY CCMD
3 | UPSI10 55030064 A LAMP, 750w HALOGEN G3 5
2 | |UP325 UP9002| A HEATSINK. LAMP SOCKET CCMD
' | | UP301 UP90076 A HANDLE, LAMP HOUSING CCMD
ITEM NO.| OTY. FILENAME PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
© UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED[RELFASE DATE: CE High€nd 2208 WEST BRAKER LANC
DINENS IONAL TOLERANCES: | ENG 0A AU, [Eaha,1arae
D PLACE DECIMAL = =0 38 [y FAX (512) 832-8542  LIGHTWAVE
WEG DRW_ | ROESSLER . 4o hitp://unw.bigherd con RESEARCHa
. oEsCH PTION
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER T [A95Y, REFLECTOR CCMD
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL W1-0592 [Whvernac GIER
i ot | |CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: W RADIT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER SRER SANITG 0 o
[TH1S COCUMENT CONTATNS CONIDENTIAL WD PROPRETARY IWFORWAT 0N OF HIGH XD STSTENS 1K (ALSD DBA LIGHTNAVE RISEALCH) AWD 1S GIVEN 10 THE RECEIVER 1N CONFIDTNCE FLATNESS ASNE Y14. 5M-1994 UPAOOG B
THE BECEIVER ACLLPTS AND AGRELS TWAT, CICEPT AS WUTWRI L BY HIGH END STSTENS, THE RLCEIVER WILL KO PURKIT THC USE OF THE BOCMNT OR ANY COPY THEREOF OF THC THIRD ANGLE PROJECT ION METRIC
FODITION THERCIN WILL 101 COPY OR RNIT COPFNG THE OOCWMENT WILL NOT DISELOSE 10 OTWCRS CITHCR THC DOCUMENT OF THE NFORMATION THERLIN, AD WILL UPON COMPLET I THICKNESS Al
OF THE NEED TO AETAN THE DOCUAENT. OR UPDI DEMAND. RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHDUT RETATNING NY OF THE INFDIMAT O CONTAINED THEREIN 1N ANY FORM WAATSOEVER VOLUNE DINENS IONS ARE IN MILLINETERS D0 NOT SCALE _[SCALE: 0750 TSHEET- 1 oF |
— = T T T T T u ¥ T T T T




2 2 o 2

2
UPA008

PROPRIETARY NOTICE:

THIS DOCUNENT CONTATNS CONFIDLNTIAL AN PROPRIETARY [NFQRWATION OF HIGH (KD SISTENS IKC

THE RECE IVER ACCEPIS AND AGRELS THAT, DXCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BY IGH END SISTENS, THE RCCEIVER WILL KT PCRAIT THE US|
TAFORATION THERCIN, WILL KOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCUNENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS [ITHIR THE DOCURENT OR Thi
OF THE WEED O AETA N THE DOCUAENT. OR UPOK DEAND. RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHOUT RETATRING ANY OF THE INFDINAT ON CONTAINED THEREIN 1N ANY FORM WRATSOEVE

(HLSO DA LIGHTWAVE RESEARCH) AND 15 GIVEN 10 THE RECEIVER N CONFIDONCE.
L OF THE DOCUMENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF
THE INFORWATION THEREIN. AND WILL U

0° TH
PON COMPLETION
ER

u u s ) ‘ s f : .
[REV. DESCRIPTION [ DATE | ENG | ECO # | APPR
| A [RELEASE FOR PRODUCT ION [TeECO3[ 1R | |
(B [HARNESS WIRE NOW INCLUDES LAMP SOCKET;;ADD UPT04 |IIMAROB] LR | |

I
I
o
3
3 I_JupT0z UP30064 A__[SOCKET, LANP W/WIRE CCMD
5 | UP408 UP30148 A LENS, BEAM SIZE, 25 SEGMENT MOLDED CCMD E
4 | UP703 UPg0081 A HARNESS, POWER CCMD
3 I_[UP705 UP90065 A [HARNESS, MOTOR CCND
2 I [UPT04 UP30080 A |HARNESS, LAMP POWER CCMD
i I [UP506 UP30153 A |FOAN. 65 X 45 X_I.5MM._CCHD N
ITEM N[ OTY. | FILENAME | PART NO. | REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N u
& RS R
D PLACE DECIMAL = 20 38 M. FAX (512) 832-8542  LIGHTWAVE
| PUACE DECIHAL = £0 25
2 PLACE DECINALS =£0.13 [MFG DRW_ | ROESSLER sxassass hitpi//www.highend.con RESEARCHe
ANGLES = +0.§ DESCR IPTION:

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10

ASSY, MISC PARTS CCMD

SCALE: 0,630
T

ENG. SPEC. MANUAL V10592 [wrernc e
W ORATT CHARTED [0
MIN. RADII INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI PART NO DRAWING NO. REV
FLATNESS ASME Y14.5M-1994
THICKNESS THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION METR € R E F U P A O O 8 B
e DINENS10NS ARE IN MILLINETERS| AT oo rorseat TSweer, 1o 1
¥ ;




